USER FEES — Exhibit A

Citywide

Service Fee/License/Permit

Research Assistance Fee

Administrative Services Department

Current Fee

S16

Proposed Fee

$38

Service Fee/License/Permit

Water Utility
New Account/Application Fee

Delinquent Service Charge (“Late Fee”)

Lock-On Meter Fee
Cut Lock/Broken Lock/Missing Lock

Water Meter Damage (Intentional)

Broken Angle Stop

Broken or Missing Meter Register

Unauthorized Use of Hydrant for
Filling Water Truck

Meter Re-Reads & Efficiency Checks
(Customer Initiated Requests)

Hang Tag Charges
Water Shut Off Charge

Temporary Construction Meter
Processing Fee

Construction Water Use of City
Equipment (Security Deposit)

Current Fee

$20

10% of Outstanding bill
Up to $25

N/A
$30

$100

S30

S35

$200
Plus cost of Water

S30

S20
Varies

N/A

$1,900

Proposed Fee

$45

10% of Outstanding bill

$40
$60

$120
Plus cost of Equipment

S45 per hour
Plus cost of Equipment

S45 per hour
Plus cost of Equipment

$350
Plus cost of Water

S30

S30
$65
$100

$2,650
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Administrative Services Department (Continued)

Service Fee/License/Permit

Return Item Charge

After Hours Service

Past Due Notice

Security Deposit for Delinquent Account

Monthly Maintenance Fee for Accounts
with Backflow Devices

Unauthorized turn-on or turn-off
Meter Register

Police Services Department

Current Fee

up to $35
$90

$10

$150

s7

$30

Proposed Fee

up to $35
$90

$10

$150

s7

$30

Service Fee/License/Permit

Alarm System Permit Application

Residential
Commercial

Digital Photos/Videos

Booking Fees

Public Works Department

Current Fee

$25
S50

$25

$297

Proposed Fee

$25
$25

$35

$310

Service Fee/License/Permit

NPDES Inspection

Current Fee

S88/hr

Proposed Fee

$129/hr (effective 10/1/18)
S171/hr (effective 7/1/19)
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Fats, Oils and Grease (FOG) Inspection S88/hr $129/hr (effective 10/1/18)
S171/hr (effective 7/1/19)
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