
USER FEES – Exhibit A

Citywide

<u>Service Fee/License/Permit</u>	<u>Current Fee</u>	<u>Proposed Fee</u>
Research Assistance Fee	\$16	\$38

Administrative Services Department

<u>Service Fee/License/Permit</u>	<u>Current Fee</u>	<u>Proposed Fee</u>
Water Utility		
New Account/Application Fee	\$20	\$45
Delinquent Service Charge (“Late Fee”)	<i>10% of Outstanding bill Up to \$25</i>	<i>10% of Outstanding bill</i>
Lock-On Meter Fee	N/A	\$40
Cut Lock/Broken Lock/Missing Lock	\$30	\$60
Water Meter Damage (Intentional)	\$100	\$120 <i>Plus cost of Equipment</i>
Broken Angle Stop	\$30	\$45 per hour <i>Plus cost of Equipment</i>
Broken or Missing Meter Register	\$35	\$45 per hour <i>Plus cost of Equipment</i>
Unauthorized Use of Hydrant for Filling Water Truck	\$200 <i>Plus cost of Water</i>	\$350 <i>Plus cost of Water</i>
Meter Re-Reads & Efficiency Checks <i>(Customer Initiated Requests)</i>	\$30	\$30
Hang Tag Charges	\$20	\$30
Water Shut Off Charge	Varies	\$65
Temporary Construction Meter Processing Fee	N/A	\$100
Construction Water Use of City Equipment (Security Deposit)	\$1,900	\$2,650

USER FEES – Exhibit A

Administrative Services Department (Continued)

<u>Service Fee/License/Permit</u>	<u>Current Fee</u>	<u>Proposed Fee</u>
Return Item Charge	up to \$35	up to \$35
After Hours Service	\$90	\$90
Past Due Notice	\$10	\$10
Security Deposit for Delinquent Account	\$150	\$150
Monthly Maintenance Fee for Accounts with Backflow Devices	\$7	\$7
Unauthorized turn-on or turn-off Meter Register	\$30	\$30

Police Services Department

<u>Service Fee/License/Permit</u>	<u>Current Fee</u>	<u>Proposed Fee</u>
Alarm System Permit Application		
Residential	\$25	\$25
Commercial	\$50	\$25
Digital Photos/Videos	\$25	\$35
Booking Fees	\$297	\$310

Public Works Department

<u>Service Fee/License/Permit</u>	<u>Current Fee</u>	<u>Proposed Fee</u>
NPDES Inspection	\$88/hr	\$129/hr <i>(effective 10/1/18)</i> \$171/hr <i>(effective 7/1/19)</i>

USER FEES – Exhibit A

Fats, Oils and Grease (FOG) Inspection

\$88/hr

\$129/hr *(effective 10/1/18)*

\$171/hr *(effective 7/1/19)*